

November 30, 2023

To whom it may concern,

This letter serves to verify that Vagabond Christian is a ministry of the Underground Network. The Underground Network is a 501c3 organization operating in the state of Florida. Vagabond Christian operates under our 501c3 status, EIN 20-4722214.

To make a donation to Vagabond Christian, please make checks payable to the Underground Network with Vagabond Christian in the memo line. You can send checks to PO Box 75157 Tampa, FL 33675. Donations can also be made via PayPal and Vanco.

If you have any questions, you may contact me.

Sincerely,

Underground Network Finance Director finance@tampaunderground.com (813) 379-2965

Luister Ahllery